This certificate is issued to
Norsk Analyse AS
Tønsberg - NORWAY
for the type of product
EXHAUST GAS MONITORING AND RECORDING DEVICE
ShipCEMS
Emission Monitoring System measuring SO2/CO2
Requirements:

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
- Product model or type designation :
ShipCEMS
-Product description:
The ShipCEMS Continuous Exhaust Emission Monitoring System is to analyse sulphur dioxide and carbon dioxide in wet
marine exhaust flue., according to MEPC.258(68) MARPOL.
1.1 - Technical Specifications:
Analyser System cabinet
• Online Analyser Module for analysis of SO2 and CO2
• LOGO! PLC with LOGO! TD unit for alarm display and auto calibration,
TCP/IP Module for Bus Communication
• Peltier cabinet cooler system
• Solenoid valves for stream switching and validation and for analyser calibration
• 24 VDC power supply
• 48 VDC power supply (for Peltier cooler only)
• Terminals for power and signal interfaces
Sample Conditioning System cabinet
• Heated oven cabinet
• Sample gas pump
• Sample gas filter
• Sample gas dryers
• Sensors for flow, temperature and moisture
• Junction box
Sample Probes • SC-SP
1.2 - External Interfaces:
Parameter Signal type
(ShipCEMS side) Comment
Select engine #1 DI
Select engine #2 DI • CC = Engine X is selected.
Select engine #3 DI Only one engine to be seleted at a time.
Select engine #4 DI
SO2 (ppm) AO • SO2, 4-20 mA (ppm)
CO2 (mol %) AO • CO2, 4-20 mA (mol %)
SCS common alarm DO • OC=Alarm or power off (SCS cabinet)
• CC=No fault
AC common alarm DO • OC=Alarm or power off (AC cabinet)
• CC=No fault
Measurement valid DO • OC=Not valid measurement or power off
• CC=Valid measurement
Maintenance in progress DO • OC=Maintenance not in progress
• CC=Maintenance in progress
1.3 - Rating:
Power Supply : 230VAC Nominal 50/60 Hz
Enclosure Rating : IP 44 (Analyser Cabinet)
Primary gases : SO2, CO2
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 42658/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=efz0jsxq1t
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
For Modificaton B0 version:
Norsk Analyse AS: